## Delafield American Legion Post 196 Scout Service Award Patch - 2018

Starting January 1<sup>st</sup> through December 31<sup>st</sup> Troop 49 scouts are eligible to earn the Legion Scout Service Award. This award will be presented by the Legion for noteworthy service to the Legion and to the community. All service will be recorded by event, date and total hours, each activity **must be signed as the scout completes it**. Only the following troop leaders may sign approval on this form; Troop Charter Organization Rep, Troop Scoutmaster, Troop Committee Chair. Once completed and each activity has been signed the scout is to personally hand the form to either the Troop Charter Organization Rep, Troop Scoutmaster, Troop Committee Chair for final approval. All Scout Service Award patch will be presented to the scout during the next troop court of honor.

The following are examples of acceptable service: Delafield American Legion, area community, church special events, help at elderly homes, Eagle Projects, service at Launder Farm, etc. All service must be clearly explained on this form. Scouts must personally fill in this form.

Requirements: Minimum total 20 service hours, participate in no less than 3 Legion events, list additional

service hours to your community as needed. Hours reset starting January 1st.

\_\_\_\_\_ Scouts rank: \_\_\_\_\_ Service to Delafield American Legion, no less than 3 events. List date, hours, signature of approval. Post Coon Feed clean-up Legion floor waxing \_\_\_\_\_ Spring grounds cleanup \_\_\_\_\_\_ Memorial Day Ceremony \_\_\_\_\_ July 3<sup>rd</sup> Legion setup July 4<sup>th</sup> Legion setup/parade/Flag Retirement Ceremony Legion Golf outing setup Legion Golf outing \_\_\_\_\_ Additional Legion events \_\_\_\_\_ **Community Service for remaining required hours:** Approval date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Total hours of service: \_\_\_\_\_ Scouts signature\* Adult name printed & signed – final approval

\*On my honor as a scout I here by state that I have rendered noteworthy service and have been approved to receive the Delafield Legion Post 196 Scout Service Award Patch.